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COPIUS — Introduction to Mari — Chapter 15



1-5. The verbal paradigm

a) Indicative present

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

a) Indicative present

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg KOYKam OM KoM

2Sg KOYKaT OT KoY

3Sg KouKeLl orew ~ OK Kou
1Pl KOYKblIHA o(rbl)Ha Koy
2Pl KOYKblaa o(rbl)aa Kou
3Pl KOYKbIT OrbIT KOY
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

a) Indicative present

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

a) Indicative present

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg najem oM nane

2Sg nanet oT nane

3Sg nana orew ~ oK nane
1PI naneHa o(rbl)Ha nane
2Pl nanena o(rbl)paa nane
3Pl nanart OrbIT Nane
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

b) Imperative

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

b) Imperative

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’
1Sg | - -
2Sg KoY UT KoM
3Sg
1PI - -
2Pl Kouca naa Koy
3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

b) Imperative

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

b) Imperative

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’
1Sg | - -
2Sg nane UT Nnane
3Sg
1PI - -
2Pl nanbi3a nha nane
3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

c) Desiderative

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

c) Desiderative

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg | KouHem blIHEeM Ko\
2Sg | KoyHeT bIHET KoY
3Sg | KouHexxe bIHEX KoY
1Pl | Ko4yHeHa bIHEHA KO\
2Pl | KoyHepa blIHeAa KoY
3Pl | KouyHewrT bIHEeLWT KoY
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

c) Desiderative

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

c) Desiderative

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg | nanbiHem blHem nane
2Sg | nanbiHeT bIHeT nane
3Sg | nanbiHexe bIHe) nasne
1Pl | nanbiHeHa bIHEHA nane
2Pl | nanbiHepa blIHeAa nane
3Pl | nanbiHewT bIHEWT nane
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

d) Indicative simple past |

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

d) Indicative simple past |

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg KOUYKbIM WbIM KOY
2Sg KOYKbIY LWbIY KOY
3Sg KOYKO biL KOY
1PI KO4YHa bILLHA KoM
2Pl Koyaa bilLAA KOY
3Pl KOYKbIY bILUT KOY
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

d) Indicative simple past |

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

d) Indicative simple past |

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg nanbiWbIM lWbIM nane
2Sg nanblbly WbIY Nane
3Sg nanbiw bl nane
1PI nasblWHa biLLHA nane
2P| nanbiwaa bilLAa nane
3Pl nasblWwT bILIT Nane
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

e) Indicative simple past |l

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

e) Indicative simple past |l

Koykauw (-am) ‘to eat’

1Sg KOYKbIHAM KOYKbIH OMbI
2Sg KOYKbIHAT KOYKbIH OTbIN
3Sg KOYKbIH KOYKbIH OrblJI

1Pl KOYKbIHHA KOYKbIH O(rbl)Han
2Pl KOYKbIHAA KOYKbIH O(rbl)aan
3Pl KOUYKbIHbIT KOUYKbIH OrbITbIN
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

e) Indicative simple past |l

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg

25g

3Sg

1PI

2P|

3Pl
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

e) Indicative simple past |l

nanauw (-em) ‘to know’

1Sg nasieHam nasieH OMbl/
2Sg naneHar naneH oTbli
3Sg naneH najieH orbin

1PI naneHHa naneH o(rol)Han
2Pl naneHaa naneH o(rbi)aan
3Pl NaneHbIT NaneH orbITbIN
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1-5. The verbal paradigm

f) Non-finite forms

Standard
Infinitives
Necessitive
Active
Passive
Participles
Instructive
Negative
Converbs
Nominalizations




1-5. The verbal paradigm

f) Non-finite forms

Standard KouKaLl nanatu
Infinitives
Necessitive KOYmaH naabiMmaH
Active KouLllo nasnbiwie
Passive KOUMO nasabime
Participles
Instructive KOYKbIH naneH
Negative Kouae nanoige
Converbs
Nominalizations




6. Formation of adjectives from nouns with -aH and -cE

TblJZ13aH KaBa
)

TblN13€e £

a

TbIN3bICE YP



6. Formation of adjectives from nouns with -aH and -cE

4

R
TbiZ13aH yp
) )

Tbl/3e £

a

TbIN3bICE YP



7. Usage of adjectives as houns

CaMblPbIK-BJ/1aK LHOHTO-B/1aK



8. Instructive forms in -H

cau

> CaWblH
Non

> NOJ1bIH
KYMbIT

> KYMbITbIH
nyA-

> NyAblH



9. Conjunctions

[MBVK yepne blﬂ'E] ca,u,naH[TonblH biLL KepT.]

[KaﬁblK-BﬂaK YyoHewTeH KaFIT] I'bIH,[LIJbI)Ke TONEeLl. ]
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Exercises
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8.

Me spaeHe TOPbIKbIM, MYHbIM, Y1 A€H KUHABbIM KOYKbIHA.

Yanbim aa Kodbem nyblHa.

KeubiBansaH WypbiM AMAbINEHA: Wb WYPbIM, KON WYPbIM, KOBbILWTA LLYPbIM.
KacnaH me Knap geHe Tamsie canaTtbiM bllTEHA, KONbIM MOPATEH KOYKbIHA.
[MlanpemnaH Korbl/ibbiM, Me/IHaM Ky3LWTbIHA.
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